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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA NUV 15 ﬁ
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ‘ 7 _3
(Indio) - B BUSE H
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
CASENO. 2 YIV¥ ) S AL
Plaintiff,
v, MISDEMEANOR COMPLAINT
CHRISTOPHER ALLEN SCOTT Misdemeanor DEJ;
Eligible____ Not Eligible __X.
DOB:06/04/1977 )
Defendant.

COUNT 1

" The undersigned, under penalty of perjury upon information and belief, declares: That the above.named
defendant commitied a violation of Penal Code section 647, subdivision (h), disorderly conduct, a
misdemeanor, in that on or about October 2, 2015, in the County of Riverside, State of California, the
defendant(s) did wilfully and unlawfully wander and loiter upon the private property of another without visible
or lawful busmess with the owner or occupant thereof.

COUNT 2

That the above named defendant committed a violation of Health and Safety Code section 11377,
subdivision (a), a misdemeanor, in that on or about October 2, 2015 in the County of Riverside, State of
California, the defendant(s) did willfully and unlawfully have in his possession a controlled substance, to wit,,
methamphetamine.

COUNT 3

That the above named defendant committed a violation of Health and Safety Code section 11364, a
misdemeanor, in that on or about October 2, 2015, in the County of Riverside, State of California, the
defendant(s) did willfully and unlawfully possess an opium pipe and a device, contrivance, instrument, and
paraphernalia used for unfawfully injecting and smoking a controlled substance,




MARSY’S LAW

Information contained in the reports being distributed as discovery in this case may contain confidential
information protected by Marsy’s Law and the amendments to the California Constitution Section 28. Any
victim(s) in any above referenced charge(s) is entitled to be free from intimidation, harassment, and abuse, It is
unlawful for defendani(s), defense counsel, and any other person acting on behalf of the defendant(s) fo use any
information contained in the reports to locate or harass any victim(s) or the victim(s)’s family or to disclose any
information that is otherwise privileged and confidential by law, Additionally, it is a misdemeanor violation of
California Penal Code § 1054.2a(3) to disclose the address and telephone number of a victim or witness to a

defendant, defendant’s family member or anyone else. Note exceptions in California Penal Code § 1054.2a(a)
and (2).

DISCOVERY REQUEST

Pursuant to Penal Code section 1054.5, subdivision (b}, the People are hereby informally requesting that
defense counsel provide discovery to the People as required by Penal Code section 1054.,3,

I declare under penalty of perjury upon Informatlon and belief under the laws of the State of Cahforrua
that the foregoing is true and coirect.

Michael A. Hestrin
District Attorney
Dated: November 4, 2015

By: Lisa DiMaria
Deputy District Attorney
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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
MISDEMEANOR PLEA FORM

‘ N. Jaeger =
Peoplev._ CYIVSTD PY]@Y d\C DQH" Gase Number: _|NIM 1S 82:*2 =
Y
A. ADVISEMENT OF RIGHTS: )
Initi g
| have the right to a speedy and public trial by a judge or jury.
At my trial, | have the right to face and cross-examine any witnesses against me, @

1
2
3. [ have the right to ask the court to compel witnesses to attend my frial at no expense to me.
4, | have the right against self-incrimination. | cannot be forced to testify against myself, but | also have
the right to testify in my own defense if | choose o do so.

E % 5. 1have the right to be represented by a lawyer at all proceedings. if [ cannot afford one, the court W|ll

appoint one to represent me at no cost ic me.

f@[ 6. | have the right to have a court reporter at all proceedings. [{ | wish one, | will advise the court in

advance. If | cannot afford to pay for the court reporter, the court will provide one at no cost to me.

i

B. CONSEQUENCES OF PLEA:

é 1. 1 will be ordered to pay restitution to the victim(s)

2: | agree that the amount of victim restitution is . lfthe parties do not agree, the probation
department will determine the amount. If | disagree with the amount, | may request a hearing

ﬂ 3. Charges and/or enhancements may have been dismissed as part of this negotiated disposition with the
District Attorney’s Office. [ agree that [ will be ordered to pay restitution to the victim{s) of the
dismissed charges andfor enhancements.

{ ﬂ 4. 1 will be ordered to pay a restitution fine of at least $150 and not more than $1000. There are several
other fines and fees that will be imposed as a result of this guilty plea.

@ 5. If 1 am not a citizen of the United States, | understand that this conviction may have the consequences
of deportation, exclusion from admissmn to the United Sfates, or denial of naturalization pursuant fo the
>< laws of the United States.

6. Being under the influence of alcohol or drugs, or hoth, impairs your ability to safely operate a motor
vehicle. Therefore, It Is extremely dangerous to hurnan life to drive while under the influence of alcohol
or drugs, or both. If | drive while under the Influence of alcohol or drugs, or both, and as a result of that

X driving, someone is killed, | can be charged with murder.
7. My driving privileges may be suspended or revoked by the Department of Motor Vehicles.
Y 8. I may not be able io own or possess a firearm if | am convicted of a crime involving domestic violence,
assault, or a firearm violation.
>< 9. lunderstand that | will be ordered to register with law enforcement as a(n) and that
if 1 fail to register or to keep my registration current for any reason, new felony criminal charges may be
% filed against me. | understand that registration as a sex offender is a life long requirement.
10. | may be required to undergo AIDS testing if | am convicted of sex crimes or an assault.
X, 11. I may be required to give a DNA sample
X 12. Other :

C. DEFENDANT'S STATEMENT:

1. All the promises made to me are written.on this form, or stated in open court.
2. No one has made any threats to me or anyone close fo me, or placed any pressure of any klnd on me

in order to make me plead guilty.
x 3. lunderstand that if | violate any of my probation terms, [ could be sentenced to the maximum

custody term possible under these charges as set forth under “Plea Agreement”, ltem 3.

4, [fthere are any dismissed charges, they may be considered in determining restitution and the
appropriate sentence.

5. As part of this plea | {circle one}{do/ do not waive any right to appeal that | may have.

6. Factual Basis: | agree that i did the things that are stated in the charges that [ am admitting.

Page 1 of 2
Agppraved for Optional Use
Riverside Superior Court
CRO95 [Rev. 12111/14)




D. PLEA AGREEMENT:
1. Defendant in Pro Per: | will plead guilty to the complaint as charged.
Per agreement with the District Aftorney, I will plead builty to the following charges: CTl: PC LD'-F‘]'( h)

Defendant represgnted by an Aﬁorney: The terms of the disposition are: —-]j',@Ym ‘DI‘S p 0

Ll S A

The maximum possible custody commitment for the admitted charges may be; 1 yea@
or 90 days, depending on the charge. These are per count. -

5, My gLiiIty pleas are conditional on receiving the following considerations as to sentence:

a) Probation will be granted. The terms are in the Sentencing Memorandum Form which is incorporated into
this Plea Form. ‘

Probation will be denied. The terms are in the Sentencing Memorandum Form which is incorporated into
this Plea Form. . ! \
SRS Terminal dispesiyion
E. SIGNATURES:

District Attorney: The above is a correct statement of the Plea Agreement between defense and prosecution.

131 ) O biA Qeanls Ok

(DATE) _JPRINT NANE) (SI@URE) '

Defendant: | have read and understand this entire document. | waive and give up all of the rights that | have initialed. i
accept this Plea Agreement. An Atfterney acfing as a Judge Pro Tem or a Commissioner may act, as a Judge in this case.

121 _Ohdstapher Scoly s
| T (BATE] . (RRINT NAME) : "U(Slﬁltj\TURE)

Defense Attorney: 1 am the attorney for the defendant. | am satisfied that (1) the defendant understands his/her
constitutional rights and understand that a guilty plea would be a waiver of these rights; {2) the defendant has had an
adequate opportunity to discuss his/her case with me, including any defenses he/she may have to the charges; and (3) the

defendant undersiands the consequences of his/her guilty plea. [ join in the decigion of the dndant to enter a gullty plea.

‘ll%\jm Caroing &omes

T {DATE (PRINT NAME)

Interpreter: Having been duly sworn, | have {ranslated this form to the defendant in the | language. '
The defendant has stated that he/she fully understood the contents of the form prior to signing. :

(DATE) {PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE)

(.

A 7/ 5

Page 2 of 2
Approved for Oplianal Use .
Riverskie Superior Court
CRO05 [(Revised 12/11/14]




)'VERSIDE SUPERIOR COURT

PUBLIC ACCESS

Minute Order

Defendant Name: CHRISTOPHER ALLEN SCOTT

Case Number: INM1508272 I File Date: 11/19/2015

Action Date: 7/31/2017 Acfion Time: 10:30 AM Department: 3T

Action Description: Pre-Trial Hearing

Honorable Judge Charles E. Stafford, Presiding -

Courtroom Assistant: N. JAEGER

Court Reporter: None

People represented by Deputy District Attofney: DDAB. Von Esch.

Defendant represented by DPD C. Gomez,

Defendant Present.

Defendant withdraws plea of not guilty as o count(s) 1 and is reafraigned.

Defendant pleads Guilty to Count(s) 1.

Counsel stipulates factual basis for the plea can be taken from Crime Report.

Specification of Plea: Terminal Disposition.

Misdemeanor plea form is ircorpotated herein and includes the following advisements and waivers:
Defendant Advised of Consfitutional Rights. _ |

Defendant advised of right to a speedy and public trial by judge or jury.

Defendant advised of right to confront and cross examine withesses; n'ght io present evidence on own behalf.
Defendant advised of charges and consequences of histher plea and statutory sentencing.

Defendant advised of ptivilege against self- nerimination. ‘

Defendant advised of right to counsel; cont. to coﬁsult counsel; assignment of counsel if unable to employ private counsel.
Defendant advised of right to speedy trial; Hismissal if no trial within 30/45 days after arraignment; effect of consent to waive time.
Defendant Waives Constitutional Rights.

Defendant waives right to Trial by Jury.

Défendant waives privilege against self incrimi nation.-

Defendant waives right to confront and cross exarhine withesses.

Defense couﬁsel concurs indefendant's plea and/or admissions.

Courtfinds based on inquiry and examination of deft, that deft has the ability fo understand and does understand histher constitutional
rights. .

Court finds defis admission of guilt and/or admission of prior conviction(s) and/or probation violation(s) if any, is the result and product
ape .




Defendant Name: CHRISTOPHER ALLEN SCOTT

Case Number: INM1508272 ] File Date: 11/19/2015

Action Date: 7/31/2017 Action Time: 10:30 AM Department: 3T

Action Description; Pre-Trial Hearing

the result of defendant expressly, knowingly, undérstandingly, and inteligently waives his/her constitutional rights including, but not
fimited

fo: right to counsel, privilege against self-incrimination, fo frial by jury, and to confront accusers, and voluntarlly made with an
understanding of the nature and consequences thereof. Defendant's waiver of constitutional rights taken orally and/or in writing.

Court finds plea is free and voluntary, Court finds deft. knows and understands constifutional rights, nature of charges and
consequences of plea.

Court Accepts Plea.

Defendant waivas arraignment for pronouncement of judgment,
Defendant requests immediate sentence.

No legal cause why sentence should not now be pronounced.
For The Charge(s) 1.

| Probation is denied and sentence is imposed as follows:(SENT)
No Time No Fine as to Count(s} 1.

Cral motion by the People Re dismiss remaining counts is called for hearing
MotioﬁfPeﬁtion granted.

Count(s) 2 3 dismissed in the interest of justice. (1385 PC)

- - Custody Status/Iniormation - -

Defendant released.

Close Case.

Save Minute Order to case.
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' R BEFORE. THE,
BOARD OF VOCATIONAL NURSING AND PSYCHIATRIC TECHNICIANS
' DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
In the Matter of the Accusation Against; Case No. VN 264119
CHRISTOPHER ALLEN SCOTT DEFAULT DECISION AND ORDER.

1800 Smoketree Lane, Apt 52
Palm Springs, CA 92264 _ .
Vocational Nurse License No. VN 264119 [Gov. Code, §11520]

Resp ondent.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Onorabout Ay g'ust 29, 2016, Complainant Ka_meka Brown, Phﬁ; MBA, NP, in her
official capacity as the Fxecutive Officer of the Board-of Vocational Nufsing and Psychiatric
Techniciang, Department of Consumer Affairs, filed Accusation No, VN 264119 against
Christopher Allen Scott (Respondent) before the Board of Vocational Nursing and Psychiatric
Technicians, (Accusation atiached as Exhibit A.)

2. Onor about January 26,2012, the Board of Vocational Nursing and Psychiatric

Technicians issued Vocational Nurse License Number VN 264119 to Christopher Allen Scott

(Respondent). The Voeational Nurse License expired on July 31, 2015, and has not been

renewed.

1
{CHRISTOPHER ALLEN SCOTT) DEFAULT DECISION & ORDER. Case No. VN 264119
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3. Onor about September 6, 2016, Respondent was served by Certified and First Clasé

Mail copies of the Accusation No. VN 264119, Statement to Respondent, Notice of Defense,

“Request for Discovery, and Discovery Statutes (Government Code sections 11507.5, 11507.6,

and 11507.7) at Respondent's addréss of record which, pursuant to Business and Professions
Code section 136, is reqﬁired to be reported and maintained with the Board. Respondent's
address of record was and is 1800 Smoketree Lane, Apt. 52, Palm Springs, CA 92264.

4, Service of the Acpusation was effective as ﬁmatter of law under the provisions 0f '
Government Code sectién 11505, subdivision (¢) and/or Busimss & ?fofessions Code section
124,

5. On or about September 14, 2016, the aforementioned documents were returned ‘by the |
U.S. Postal Sérvice marked "Unable to Forward."

6.  Government Code section 11506(c) states, in pertinent part:

(¢) The respondent shall be entitled to a hearing on the merits if the respondent
files a notice of defense . , . and the notice shall be deemed a specific denlal of afl
parts of the accusation . . . not expressly admitted. Failure to file a notice of defense

. shall constitute a waiver of respondent’s right to a hearing, but the agency in its
discretion may nevertheless grant a hearing,

7. Respondent failed to file a Notice of Defense within 15 days after service upon him
of the Accusation, and therefore waived his right to a hearing on the merits of Accusation No. VN
264119,

8. California Government Code section 11520(a) states, in pertinent part;

(a} If the respondent either fails to file a notice of defense . . . or to appear at-
the hearing, the agency may take action based upon the respondent's express
admissions or upon other evidence and affidavits may be used as evidence without

..any notice to respondent . . . . .

9. Pursuant io its éu‘thority under Government Code section 11520, the Board finds
Respondent is in default, The Board will take action without further hearing and, based on the
relevant évidence contained in the Default Decis'ion Evidence PaCket in this niatter, as well as
taking official notice of all the investigatory reports, exhibits and statements contained therein on
file at the Board's offices regarding the allegations cbntained in Accusation No. VN 264119, finds

i
2

(CHRISTOPHER ALLEN SCOTT) DEFAULTY DECISION & ORDER Case No, VN 264119
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that the charges and allegations in Accusation No. VN 264119, are separately and severally,
found to be true and correct by clear and convincing evidence.

10.  Taking official notice of its own infemal records, pursuant to Business and
Professions Code section 125,3, it is hereby determined that the reasonable costs for Investigation
and Enforcement is $1,085.00 as of November 1, 2016.

DETERMINATION OF ISSUES

1.  Based on the foregoing findings of fact, Respondent Christopher Allen Scott has
subjected his Vocatiohal Nurse License No. VN 264119 to discipline.

2. The agency has jurisdiction to adjudicate this case by default,

3. The Board of Vocational Nursing and Psychiatric Techﬁici_éns is authorized to revoke
Respdndeﬁt's Vocational Nurse License based upon the following violations alleged in the
Accusation which 'are supported by tlie evidence contained in the Defalﬂt Decision Evidence
Packet in this case.:

a.  Dangerous Use of a Controlled Substance° Business and Profegsions Code se;:tion
2878, subn:lmsmn (a), in conjunction with 2878.5, subdivision (b);

b.  Unlawful Possession/Administration of a Controlled Substance: Busmess and
Professions Code section 2878, subdivision {(a), in conjunction with 2878,5, subdivision (a);,

¢.  Failure to Provide Requested Documents to Board: 2878, subdivision (a), in
conjunction with California Code of Regulations, title 16, section 2518.8, subdivision (b);

- d.  Failure {o Cooperate with Board Investigation: 2878, subdivision (a), in conjunction
with California Code of Regulations, title 16, section 2518.8, subdivision (¢); and

¢.  Failure to Report Arrests to Board: 2878, subdivision (a), in conjunction with
California Code of Regulations, title 16, section 2518.8, subdivision (d)(2).

i
i
i
i

1
3
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ORDER

IT IS SO ORDERED that Vocational Nurse License No. VN 264119, heretofore issued to
Respondent Christopher Allen Scoft, is revoked.

Pursuant fo Government Code séction 11520, s_ubdiv_ision (c), Respondent may serve a
written motion requesting that the Decision be vacated and stating the grounds relied on within
seven (7) days after service of the Decisicn on Respondent. The agency in its discretion may
vacate the Decision and grant a hearing on a showing of good cause, as defined in the statute,

Thig Decision shall become effective on JAN 2 2 2017

Itis so ORDERED . DEC 13 2016

FOR THE BOARDOF VOCATIONAL
NURSING AND PSYGHIATRIC TECHNICTANS
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

52281515.D0C
DO Matter ID:LA2016601330

Attachment:
Exhibit A: Accusation

4
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Accusation
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| KAMATA T, HARRIS

Attorney General of Ca]ifo;'nia

ARMANDO ZAMBRANO
Supervising Doputy Attorney General
WILLIAM D, GARDNER
Deputy Atiorney Qeneral
State Bar No, 244817 Y

300 So, Spring Street, Sulte 1702

Los Angeles, CA 90013

Tale; homa (213) 897-2114

Hacsimile: (213) 897-2804
-A#orney.s' Jfor Complainant

BERORE THE
BDARD or VOCATIONAL NURSING AND PSYCHIATRIC TLC]Z[NICIAN‘;
- DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA -
In the Matfer of the Accusation Against: - Caze No, VN 264119
CHRISTOPHER ALLEN SCOTT
1800 Smokofrge Lane, Apt 52 ~
Paln Springs, CA 92264 - ACCUSATION
Vocational Nurse License No, VN 264119 '
Respondent,
Compldinant alleges:
' PARTIES,

1. Kameka Brown, PhD, MBA, NP (Complainant) brings this Accusation golely in her

‘official capacity as the Executive Officer of the Boatd of Vocational Nursing énd Psychiatric

Tec}uncmns, Departent of Consumer Affirs,

2. OnoraboutJ anuary 26, 2012, the Board of Voeational Nursmg and Psychmtrm
Toechnicians 133110(} Vocational Nurse mezse Nutnber VN 264119 to Christopher Allen Scott -
(Respondent). The Vocational Nurse Licenso oxpired on fuly 31, 2(_)1 5, and has not been
I‘GI’IGWGd.. |
i
i
i

(CHRISTOPHER ALLEN SCOTT) ACCUSATION
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- 3, 'This Accusation is brought before ﬂie Board of Yocational Nursing and Psychiairic
Tachniciang ‘(Boﬁrd), Dapéﬂment of Consumer Affairs, under the avthority of the following laws,
All section sefrences are to the Business and Professions Code unless otherwise indicated, |

4.  Section 118(b) of the Code provides, in pertinent pat, that the expiration of a losnse
shall not deptive the Burean jurigdiction to proceed with diseiptinary notion during the period |
within which.the license may be renewed, resi:ored, reissﬁed or reinstated. Under section 2892.1
of the Code, the Bureav may rcnéw an expired ligense at any timo withi;q four years after tho
axpiréitiou. _ '

| 5, Seotion 2875 of the Busine_sé and Professions Code {Code) provides, in pertinent pavt,
that the Board may discipline the holder of a vocational nurse license for any reason provided in
Article 3 (commencing with section 2875) of the Voeational Nursing Practice Act,
PERTINE ?’I‘A"I‘U ES AND REGULATIO |

6, Section 2878, subdivision (a), of the Code states, in pertinent part, that the Board may
suspend or revoke u vocational nursing lcense for unprﬁfessional conduet by the licensee,

7. Section 2878.5 of the Codo states: | |

Iﬁ addition to other acts constituting unprofossional conduet within the meaning of this
chaptﬁr [the Vocational Nursing Practice Act] it is unprofessional conduct for a person ﬁcensed
under this chapter o do any of the following: -

"a) Obtain or possess in viplation of law, or presoribe, of except a8 directed by a Hoensed
physioian and aurgeon, dentist or podiairist administer to Iimself or horself or furnish or administer
to another, any controlled substance as dofined in Division 10 of the Health and Safety Code, or
émy dangerous drug ag defined in Seotion 4022, '

"(t) Use amy controlled suﬁsténce as defined in Division 10 of the Hoalth and Safety Code,
or any dangerous drug as defined in Section 4022, or aleaholic bevorages, to an extent orin 4
manner dangerous or injurious to himself.or hersé}f,-any other porson, of the publis, or to the
extent that the usc impairs his or her ability to c'ouduc't_ with safely to the public the practice

authorized by his or hor icense.. . . .

{ CHRISTOPIER ALLEN SCGTT) ACCUSATION |
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8,  California Code of Regulations, ti,tié 16, section 2304.1, pravidesi
" “If the board o its designeo asks a lisensee to provide crimindl higloty information, a
licensee shall respond to that request within 30 days. The licensee shall make aveilablo all
documéﬁts and other records requested and shall rospond with ascurate mfbrmation.” _
9. California Code of Rogulations, title 16, section 2518.8, providrss' in pertinent paxt: .
" addition to the conduet described in Section 287 8(n) of the Code, ‘unprofessional
conduct’ u.Isa. ir?c]udes, but is not limited to, the following; - '

[

“(by) Faifurc to provide to the board, as directed, lawfully requestod coples of doctnents

within 15 days of recelpt of the requost or within the time specifled in the request, whichéver s

Iater, unless thel licensee is unable to provide the do oumsn"cs within this time petiod for good cavse,
inclding bﬁt not limited to, physical inability to access the records in the time allowed dus to
iliness or travel, This éuhsec_:tionvshall not apply fo a Heensee whe does not ha\?e accoys fo, and '
confrol over, medical records. ' ‘

“(o) Failore to coépc’rate and participate in any board investigation, This subssction shall not

" be construed fo deprive a lioensoe of any privilogo guarnateed by the Fifth Amendment to the

- Constitution of the United States, or any other constitutional or statutory privileges. This

subsection shall 11of be construed to requite a licensee to conperate with a request that would
require the licensee to walve any constitutional or statutory privilege ot to comply with a req{l_est
for information or other maticrs within an unreaspnable period of time in light of the tine
constraints of the Heonses's practice. Any exercise by a liconses of any congtitutional or staiutory
privilege shall not be used against tho licanseo in a tegulatory ot disciplinary proceeding against the| .
ficensee, -

“(d) Failure to report to the board within 30 days any of the following:
“(2} The arrest of the licenses,

it
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~ COST RECOVERY, |
10, Section 125.3 of the Code provides, in pertinent part, that the Board may request the

adminisitative law judge to direct a lcentiate found to have cormited a violaHon or violations of

“the licensing act to pay a sum not to exceed the reasonable posts of the investigation and

enforgement of the case, )
FACTUAL ALLT GA’I‘ION

11, Onor about January 28, 2015, at appmximate]y 2:45 am, officérs from the Palm -
Springs Police Department were called to investigate a suspiclous person hanging around &
Methodist chmph. Upon their arrlval at, the church, the offivers found Respondent and began
questioning him, During the offioess’ inforview with Respondent, Respendent exh ilﬁted signs of
being wnder the influence of a central nervous system (CNS) stimulant, and upon finther ‘
questmmng, Respondont admitted to one of {he officers that hie had been using methamplwtanrﬂue

Asa losfult of Respondent’s adission and the officer’s physical evaluation of Respondent,

| Respondent was arrested for vm lation of Flealth and Safety Code section 11550(a) [under the

influence of a controlled substance) and transporled (o the Bannjug city jail where he was bookcd
12, On or.about October 2, 2015, deputi% from the Riverside County Sheriff’s
Departmont were called to a wsulential property in La Quinta, Califomnla, to- mvestlgatc, a
suspicious pen gon who was pr owhng jir the bacl’yard of the subject property, Whenthe ofﬁoals
arrtved at the logation, they found Respondent sitting in a vehicle in front of the subject property.
Respondent was identified ps the individual who had been prowling in the backyeu'('i of t.h'e subject
property. The resident and owner of the subject property each slgned Privato Person’s Arrest
For.ms, and Respondent was placed under arrast for violation of Penal Code seotion 647 (h)

[prowling], After his arrest, the officers searched Respondent’s backpack and discovered a bag

_coutaining crystal methamphetamine, a vial containing liq_liid methurnphetamine and several used

and unused syringes, Respondent was then m*res‘-wd and later booked on the additional charges of
violsting Health and Safety code bebtlon 11377(a) [unlawful possession of conirolled substanccj
and Health and Safety Code seotion 11364(a) [unlawful possusmcm of drug paraphernalla}, Ou or
about Novetnber 19, 20135, in tho criminal matter oniitled The People of the State of Callfornia v,

4
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Christopher Allen Scott (Super. Ct. Rivergide County, 2015, No, INM1508272) Respondent

sustained a three-count ndictment for: (1) violation of Penal Code section 647(h) [prowling]; (2)

- Health and Safety code sevtion 11377(s) funlawful possession of controlled substanoe]; and (3)

Health and Safety Code section 11364(a) [unlawful possession of drug parsphernalia),

{l Respondent has fhiled to appoar for his arraignment in that eriminal proceeding on several

oceasions, and a bench warrant has been issued for his arrest,
13,  Respondoent falled to notify the Board of hig atrest on January 28, 2015, or his arrest
ot October 2, 2015, within thirty (30), days of the incidents or al any time thercafter. In addidon,

Respondent failed to provide documents and information requested by the Board concerning those

.arrests ot to otherwise coopetate with the Board's investigation into the incidents despite recelving

written requests ﬁqrri the Board for su;zh documents and information on multiple occasions.
| T CAUSE FOR DISCIPLINF,
(Dangerous Use of & Conirolled Substance)

14, Respondent is subject to disclplinary action under section 2878, subdivision (a}, in
conjunction with 2878.5, subdivision (b), in that Respondent used 4 controlled substance to an
extont andfor in & manner dangérons or injarious to ﬁimsel[" or others, aﬂcifo_r to the extent that the
use impairs his or her ability to conduct with safety to the public the practice of voostlotial nursing,

Coﬁlplainant rofers to, and by this reference incorporates, the allegations sot forih ahove in
paragraphs 11 _and 12, inclugive, as though set forth fully.
| SECOND CAUSE FOR DISCIPLINE

(Uniswiul Possession/Administration of a Controlled Substance)

15, Respondent is subject to discipiinmy uction under section 2878, subdivision (a), in
conjunction with 2878,5, subdivision (a), in that Respondent unlawfiilly possessed and/or
admimistéred {0 himself a controllod s.ubstance. Complaimxit refers to, and by this reforence
incorporates, the allogations set forth abﬁva in paragraphs 11 and 12, inclusive, as-tlmugh sot forth
fully. - o | |
H : ‘

THIRD CAUSE YOR DISCIPLINE
5
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('ailure to Provide Board with Requested Docyments)
16.  Respondent is subjoct to disciplmary action vader section 2878, subdivision (a), in

conjunction with California Code of Regulations, title 16, section 25188, subdivision (b), in that

Respondent failed to provide to the Board with Iawfilly requested copies of certnin documents

within the time period specified in the Boatd’s request. Complainant rofers to, and by this
reference hlaofﬁoraftes, the allogations set forth above in paragraph 13, incli:tsive, ag though set
forth fully,
' FOURTH CAUSE FOR DISCIPLINFE
* (Failure to Coupérate with Board Ii.westlgaﬁon)
17. Resimndent is subject to disoiplinary action un}:lar gection 2878, subdivision (p), in
conjunction with California Code of Regulations, title 16, section 2518.8, subdivision (c)',A in that

Respondent failed to cooperate or participate in a Board investigation, Complainant refers to, and

. by this referenos incorporates, the allegations sct forth above in paragraph 13, inclusive, as though

get forth fully,
FIFTHL CAUSE FOR DISCIPLINE
- (Faflure to Repor{ Arrests {o Bnardj
18. Respondent is subject (o disciplinary action under section 2878, subdivision (a), in
conjunction with California Code ufl{egulaﬁons, title 16, section 2518.8, subdivigion (d){?,-), in
that Requnden.t failed to notily the Board of his atrest on January 28, 2015, or his arrest on
October 2, 2015, within thitty (30) days of the incidents,
-
i
1/
"
i
/.
i
PRAYER
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- WHERNFORE, Complainant l'ﬂquesté thet & hearing be held on the matters herein nllsged,

and that following the hiearing, the Board of Vocational Nursing and Pyychiatric Technicians issue

a decision; _ o
| 1. | Revoking or suspeading Vocational Nurse License Number VN 264119, issued to
Christopher Allen Scot; ,

2. Ordering Christopher Allen Scott to pay the Board of Vocational Nurslng and

Psychiatric Techniclans the reasonable costs of the investigation and enforcement of this case,

putsuant to Business and Professions Code seotion 125,3;

'3, Taking such other and further action as deemed necessary and proper,

KA

. ’ e - . . I |
DATED: 4 /é N C A AT e

K BROWN, PIID, MBA, NP
Bxeontive Offiver ) . ‘
Board of Vecational Nursing and Psychingric ‘Technicians
Department of Congumer Affnles

Btate of California -
Cdmplainant
LA2016601330
£2393226.doc
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